1
FN7186.7
EL5120, EL5220, EL5420
12MHz Rail-to-Rail Input-Output Op Amps
The EL5120, EL5220, and EL5420 are low power, high
voltage, rail-to-rail input-output amplifiers. The EL5120
contains a single amplifier, the EL5220 contains two
amplifiers, and the EL5420 contains four amplifiers.

2 FN7186.7
December 15, 2011
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note 3)
PART
MARKING
TEMP. RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
EL5120IWT-T7 (Notes 1, 4) K -40 to +125 5 Ld TSOT Tape and Reel MDP0049
EL5120IWT-T7A (Notes 1, 4) K -40 to +125 5 Ld TSOT Tape and Reel MDP0049
EL5120IWTZ-T7 (Notes 1, 2, 4) BKAA -40 to +125 5 Ld TSOT Tape and Reel (Pb-Free) MDP0049
EL5120IWTZ-T7A (Notes 1, 2, 4) BKAA -40 to +125 5 Ld TSOT Tape and Reel (Pb-Free) MDP0049
EL5220ILZ-T13 (Notes 1, 2, 4) 20Z -40 to +125 8 Ld DFN Tape and Reel (Pb-Free) L8.2x3
EL5220CY (Note 4) D -40 to +125 8 Ld MSOP MDP0043
EL5220CY-T7 (Note 4) D -40 to +125 8 Ld MSOP Tape and Reel MDP0043
EL5220CY-13 (Note 4) D -40 to +125 8 Ld MSOP Tape and Reel MDP0043
EL5220CYZ (Note 2) BBAAA -40 to +125 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-Free) MDP0043
EL5220CYZ-T7 (Notes 1, 2) BBAAA -40 to +125 8 Ld MSOP Tape and Reel (Pb-Free) MDP0043
EL5220CYZ-T13 (Notes 1, 2) BBAAA -40 to +125 8 Ld MSOP Tape and Reel (Pb-Free) MDP0043
EL5420CL (Note 4) 5420CL -40 to +125 16 Ld QFN MDP0046
EL5420CL-T7 (Notes 1, 4) 5420CL -40 to +125 16 Ld QFN Tape and Reel MDP0046
EL5420CL-T13 (Notes 1, 4) 5420CL -40 to +125 16 Ld QFN Tape and Reel MDP0046
EL5420CLZ (Note 2) 5420CLZ -40 to +125 16 Ld QFN (Pb-Free) MDP0046
EL5420CLZ-T7 (Notes 1, 2) 5420CLZ -40 to +125 16 Ld QFN Tape and Reel (Pb-Free) MDP0046
EL5420CLZ-T13 (Notes 1, 2) 5420CLZ -40 to +125 16 Ld QFN Tape and Reel (Pb-Free) MDP0046
EL5420CS (Note 4) 5420CS -40 to +125 14 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL5420CS-T7 (Notes 1, 4) 5420CS -40 to +125 14 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel MDP0027
EL5420CS-T13 (Notes 1, 4) 5420CS -40 to +125 14 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel MDP0027
EL5420CSZ (Note 2) 5420CSZ -40 to +125 14 Ld SOIC (Pb-Free) MDP0027
EL5420CSZ-T7 (Notes 1, 2) 5420CSZ -40 to +125 14 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel (Pb-Free) MDP0027
EL5420CSZ-T13 (Notes 1, 2) 5420CSZ -40 to +125 14 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel (Pb-Free) MDP0027
EL5420CR (Note 4) 5420CR -40 to +125 14 Ld TSSOP MDP0044
EL5420CR-T7 (Notes 1, 4) 5420CR -40 to +125 14 Ld TSSOP Tape and Reel MDP0044
EL5420CR-T13 (Notes 1, 4) 5420CR -40 to +125 14 Ld TSSOP Tape and Reel MDP0044
EL5420CRZ (Note 2) 5420CRZ -40 to +125 14 Ld TSSOP (Pb-Free) M14.173
EL5420CRZ-T7 (Notes 1, 2) 5420CRZ -40 to +125 14 Ld TSSOP Tape and Reel (Pb-Free) M14.173
EL5420CRZ-T13 (Notes 1, 2) 5420CRZ -40 to +125 14 Ld TSSOP Tape and Reel (Pb-Free) M14.173
NOTES:
1. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte
tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Intersil